

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 1-5 of 2011 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15632-15636/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 31/01/2011 in CR No. 673 to  
677/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KAPIL DEV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARSEM SINGH AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 04/11/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.    Madhumeet Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr.    Ashu Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr.    Shadwali Singh, Adv.  
Mr.    S.K. Sabharwal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA Nos. 1-5 of 2011 have been filed for restoration  
of the special leave petitions which had been dismissed for  
non-prosecution on July 06, 2011.

Having heard learned counsel in support of the  
applications, the same are allowed.                      Let the special leave  
petitions be restored to their original file.

The Registry should take steps in this regard  
immediately.

....2/-

: 2 :

Since we have restored the special leave petitions,  
let notice also be issued on the same.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar