

n
ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15632-
15636/2011

KAPIL DEV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARSEM SINGH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv M. Brahma, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm
service upon the unserved respondents on or before 30.4.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till
then.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd