

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R.BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15632-15636/2011

KAPIL DEV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARSEM SINGH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 11/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Motahar Hossain, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Varsha Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As revealed from the office report application for substituted service by way of publication of the notice through the newspapers has been allowed by the Registrar in office vide order dated 8.5.2012 to serve unserved common respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No. 15632-36/2011, respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 15634/2011 and respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 15636/2011.

Petitioner shall file affidavit of service alongwith proof of publication.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have not filed counter affidavit.

List again on 24.7.2012.

(P.R.BORA)  
REGISTRAR

hj